

27 December 2019

## HSBC ANNOUNCES SPECIAL BANKING SERVICE ARRANGEMENT FOR MONG KOK OUTLET

Customers Are Advised to Use Internet Banking, Mobile Banking and Phone Banking During the Period

HSBC announced that Mong Kok outlet is closed today (27 December 2019) till further notice. Please refer to enclosed table for details.

HSBC customers who require banking services during the period can visit other nearby branches or use our internet banking, mobile banking, phone banking, self-service banking terminals. For more information about our branch network, please visit <u>https://www.hsbc.com.hk/branch-finder/</u>

We apologise for the inconvenience caused, and will resume our services as soon as possible.

ends/more

## Note to editors:

Name of branch	Address
Mong Kok Branch, Mong Kok Premier Centre, Mong Kok Commercial Service Centre, Mong Kok HSBC Business Centre and Mong Kok Global Trade and Receivables Finance Counter	Basement, U/G,1/F, 2/F and 5/F, 673 Nathan Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon

## The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited is the founding member of the HSBC Group, which serves our customers through four global businesses: Retail Banking and Wealth Management, Commercial Banking, Global Banking and Markets, and Global Private Banking. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 65 countries and territories in our geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,728bn at 30 September 2019, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all